06/25/2018 504974439

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5021185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITCHELL D. BARNECK	05/30/2018
NATHANIEL L. RHODES	05/30/2018
JAMES P. ALLEN	05/30/2018
MARTIN DE LA PRESA	05/30/2018
CURTIS D. LONG	05/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: LIGHT LINE MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	Street Address: 417 S. WAKARA WAY	
Internal Address: SUITE 3321		
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15424732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)845-7154

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8018457153

Email: michalene@madsonip.com

CRAIG MADSON IP PC MADSON **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 255 SOUTH HOUND STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 180

Address Line 4: MORGAN, UTAH 84050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4026.2.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG J. MADSON
SIGNATURE: /Craig J. Madson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2018

PATENT REEL: 046186 FRAME: 0178

504974439

Total Attachments: 2

source=4026.2.4 Assignment#page1.tif

source=4026.2.4 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046186 FRAME: 0179

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 4026.2.4

We, Mitchell D. Barneck, Nathaniel L. Rhodes, James P. Allen, Martin de la Presa, and Curtis D. Long, whose residences and post office addresses are as stated below next to our names, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOVABLE CATHETER VISUAL LIGHT THERAPEUTIC SYSTEM

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 3, 2017 and was	
assigned Serial No. 15/424,732.	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, ar	nd

Whereas, Light Line Medical, Inc., a corporation of the state of Utah herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 417 S. Wakara Way, Suite 3321, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 046186 FRAME: 0180

•		**************************************
Executed this 30 day of _		, 2018, at Orlando, Florida
	(month)	(place)
		\mathcal{M} . 10 1
		- / with / hundle
		Mitchell D. Barneck
		10873 Norcross Cir. Orlando, FL. 32825
Executed this 30 day of	Mav	, 2018, at Salt Lake City, Utah
	(month)	(place)
		Matuo of Dinoco
		Nathaniel L. Rhodes
		138 West Fireclay Ave. #204 Salt Lake City, Utah 84107
	ua na mar vir no nor sir no no sa	Sait take City, Otan 0410/
Executed this 30thday of	May	, 2018, at Salt Lake City, UT
	(month)	(place)
		$\sim \rho \sim 1$
		NE (lll-
		James P. Allen
		521 Hollywood Ave. Salt Lake City, Utah 84105
		- a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
Executed this 30 day of	May	, 2018, atRoseville, Minnesota
	(month)	(place)
		$\nabla \mathcal{A} = \nabla \mathcal{A}$
		Mat here
		Martin de lá Presa
		1157 County Road B West Roseville, Minnesota 55113
	3 20 Oc 102 20 Us as as as as as as as	1000011107 Fillingsom 30410
Executed this <u>多</u> day of	May	_, 2018, at <u>Salt Lake City</u> , <u>UTAH</u> . (place)
-	(month)	(place)
		Curtis D. Long
		8671 S. Kings Hill Dr. Cottonwood Heights, UT 84121
		Cottonwood Heights, OT 04121